Suspects (States & UTs): The maximum 
offenders came from the 18-30 age group. 
Among states, the highest incidents of 
cybercrime took place in Maharashtra 
(907) followed by Uttar Pradesh (682) and 
Andhra Pradesh (651). he maximum 
cybercrime arrests of four hundred twenty 
six (426) under the IT Act took place in 
Maharashtra and Andhra Pradesh was a 
distant second with 296 arrests, followed 
by Uttar Pradesh with 283 arrests. In 

percentage terms, the state that saw the 
most dramatic increase in cases registered 
under the IT Act was Uttarakhand at